ROTC NC Teaching Fellows

__Amount Received__ __Amount Received___
Institution Recipients Total Avg./Rec. Recipients Total Avg./Rec.
Public Institutions
University of North Carolina
Appalachian 17 $89,416 $5,260 234 $1,424,458 $6,087
East Carolina 21 $134,603 $6,410 184 $1,123,650 $6,107
Elizabeth City 5 $23,844 $4,769 - - -
Fayetteville 2 $3,989 $1,995 - - -
N.C.Aand T 55 $467,561 $8,501 21 $126,050 $6,002
N.C. Central 7 $27,540 $3,934 19 $118,860 $6,256
N.C. School of the Arts - - - - - -
N.C. State 127 $1,012,688 $7,974 130 $800,172 $6,155
UNC-Asheville - - - 46 $261,832 $5,692
UNC-Chapel Hill 79 $810,736 $10,262 222 $1,350,762 $6,085
UNC-Charlotte - - - 106 $648,400 $6,117
UNC-Greensboro - - - 151 $921,200 $6,101
UNC-Pembroke - - - 47 $281,500 $5,989
UNC-Wilmington - - - 132 $789,954 $5,985
Western Carolina - - - 72 $438,324 $6,088
Winston-Salem 3 $15,447 $5,149 - - -
UNC Total 316 $2,585,824 $8,183 1,364 $8,285,162 $6,074

Community Colleges

Alamance -
Asheville-Buncombe -
Beaufort Co. -
Bladen -
Blue Ridge -
Brunswick -
Caldwell -
Cape Fear -
Carteret -
Catawba Valley -
Central Carolina -
Central Piedmont -
Cleveland -
Coastal Carolina -
Coall. of Albemarle -
Craven -
Davidson County -
Durham -
Edgecombe -
Fayetteville -
Forsyth -
Gaston -
Guilford -
Halifax -
Haywood -
Isothermal -
James Sprunt -
Johnston -
Lenoir -
Martin -
Mayland -
McDowell -
Mitchell -
Montgomery -
Nash -
Pamlico -
Piedmont -
Pitt -

Table 68

Nurse Education

Recipients

99

__Amount Received___

Total Avg./Rec.
$35,190 $1,005
$18,840 $1,570
$17,951 $2,564
$30,975 $3,442
$10,000 $5,000
$12,159 $1,105
$28,000 $1,217

$153,115 $1,547
$9,920 $1,984
$36,180 $1,645
$15,710 $1,571
$5,530 $1,383
$7,470 $830
$11,300 $869
$31,000 $1,938
$3,832 $639
$16,510 $1,376
$13,281 $531
$14,220 $948
$3,995 $666
$15,000 $3,000
$13,400 $1,117
$19,120 $1,275
$21,200 $731
$11,178 $414
$24,350 $1,873
$42,130 $936
$24,070 $1,337
$21,413 $2,379
$5,145 $1,286
$4,810 $401
$4,000 $2,000
$13,940 $1,072
$12,930 $539
$6,890 $405
$8,390 $420
$6,374 $637
$11,676 $1,168
$5,690 $569
$15,310 $851
$6,000 $857
$14,648 $732

Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Studentsin North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

Nurse Scholars

Recipients
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__Amount Received___

Total Avg./Rec.
$58,500 $3,656
$27,500 $3,929

$2,500 $2,500
$357,500 $4,704
$420,684 $4,727
$540,500 $4,741
$226,250 $4,814
$286,000 $4,847
$66,900 $3,935
$1,986,334 $4,663
$8,500 $2,833
$30,000 $3,000
$22,500 $2,813
$3,000 $3,000
$3,000 $3,000
$9,000 $3,000
$21,000 $3,000
$6,000 $2,000
$1,500 $1,500
$13,980 $1,165
$10,500 $2,625
$9,000 $3,000
$3,000 $3,000
$6,000 $3,000
$9,000 $3,000
$1,500 $1,500
$39,000 $3,000
$9,000 $2,250
$13,500 $2,700
$9,000 $3,000
$4,500 $2,250
$6,000 $2,000
$9,000 $3,000
$12,000 $3,000
$3,000 $3,000
$1,500 $1,500
$4,500 $2,250
$3,000 $3,000
$6,000 $3,000

___ Other Scholarship/Loans*____
__Amount Received__

Recipients Total Avg./Rec.
112 $275,000 $2,455
64 $167,088 $2,611
5 $41,320 $8,264
16 $20,345 $1,272
13 $44,792 $3,446
11 $38,884 $3,535
7 $15,000 $2,143
22 $70,000 $3,182
62 $151,250 $2,440
20 $63,410 $3,171
45 $116,150 $2,581
40 $98,142 $2,454
9 $31,250 $3,472
426 $1,132,631 $2,659
8 $22,000 $2,750

8 $23,500 $2,938

1 $3,000 $3,000

4 $13,000 $3,250
40 $18,867 $472
1 $450 $450
13 $11,700 $900
7 $10,500 $1,500

1 $600 $600
28 $21,675 $774
5 $13,397 $2,679

4 $2,032 $508
2,158 $2,757,973 $1,278
1 $3,000 $3,000
11 $23,800 $2,164
15 $38,400 $2,560
3 $4,400 $1,467

6 $14,500 $2,417
46 $18,770 $408
2 $2,600 $1,300

6 $17,000 $2,833

4 $7,200 $1,800

5 $2,632 $526

2 $2,250 $1,125

Total

$1,788,874
$1,425,341
$65,164
$24,334
$687,301
$218,692
$1,851,744
$279,332
$2,607,838
$1,087,035
$1,643,925
$344,910
$1,142,354
$834,625
$141,597
$14,143,066

$18,420
$88,180
$61,710
$5,530
$13,470
$27,300
$40,000
$22,699
$37,960
$19,281
$25,920
$15,995
$29,580
$45,575
$41,517
$2,032
$24,200
$17,178
$2,791,323
$46,630
$86,870
$30,413
$57,045
$18,210
$23,000
$38,710
$21,930
$18,890
$2,600
$8,390
$9,374
$13,176
$5,690
$36,810
$7,200
$11,632
$22,898



ROTC

NC Teaching Fellows

Institution
Randolph

Richmond -
Roanoke-Chowan -
Robeson -
Rockingham -
Rowan-Cabarrus -
Sampson -
Sandhills -
South Piedmont -
Southeastern -
Southwestern -
Stanly -
Surry -
Tri-County -
Vance-Granville -
Wake -
Wayne -
Western Piedmont -
Wilkes -
Wilson -
Comm. Coll. Total -

Recipients

Public Total

Private I nstitutions

Senior Colleges& Universities

Barton -
Belmont Abbey -
Bennett -
Brevard -
Cabarrus -
Campbell 18
Catawba -
Chowan -
Davidson 25
Duke 81
Elon 7
Gardner-Webb -
Greensboro -
Guilford -
High Point -
Johnson C. Smith 1
Lees-McRae -
Lenoir-Rhyne -
Livingstone -
Mars Hill -
Meredith -
Methodist 15
Montreat -
Mount Olive -
N.C. Wesleyan -
Peace -
Pfeiffer -
Queens -
Saint Andrews -
Saint Augustine's 4
Salem -
Shaw -
Wake Forest 49

__Amount Received__
Total Avg./Rec.

$2,585,824

$250,834 $13,935

$490,000 $19,600
$2,526,772 $31,195
$106,135 $15,162

$34,526

$1,083,850 $22,119

__Amount Received___
Recipients Total Avg./Rec.

$8,285,162 $6,074

6 $9,500
89 $570,192

$1,583
$6,407

Table 68

Nurse Education

Recipients
15
9
15
13
13
12
38
28
2
23
3
6
18
8
10
65
12
21
12
18
824

923

__Amount Received___

Total
$10,400
$14,040

$8,130
$13,460
$12,750
$19,120
$15,320
$21,790
$3,050
$20,400
$5,200
$9,300
$19,110
$4,200
$17,560
$51,200
$14,645
$13,714
$11,270
$10,646
$771,917

$925,032

Avg./Rec.
$693
$1,560
$542
$1,035
$981
$1,593
$403
$778
$1,525
$887
$1,733
$1,550
$1,062
$525
$1,756
$788
$1,220
$653
$939
$591
$937

$1,002

Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Studentsin North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

Nurse Scholars
__Amount Received___

Recipients
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Total
$6,000
$9,000

$18,000
$18,000
$9,000
$12,000
$9,000
$9,000

$9,000
$15,000
$30,000
$36,000
$4,500
$9,000

$12,000
$18,000
$24,000
$524,980

$2,511,314

$120,250

Avg./Rec.
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$1,500
$3,000

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$2,749

$4,070

$4,454

$2,760

___ Other Scholarship/Loans*____
__Amount Received__

Recipients Total Avg./Rec.
11 $19,685 $1,790
73 $63,173 $865

4 $12,000 $3,000
6 $15,250 $2,542
6 $15,091 $2,515
8 $12,295 $1,537
1 $900 $900
2 $2,100 $1,050
1 $3,000 $3,000
1 $250 $250
25 $6,536 $261
8 $20,400 $2,550
25 $30,539 $1,222
1 $1,968 $1,968
4 $3,945 $986
75 $22,635 $302
2,630 $3,263,013 $1,241
3,056 $4,395,644 $1,438
14 $37,450 $2,675
1 $1,500 $1,500
50 $204,544 $4,001
10 $23,750 $2,375
4 $10,000 $2,500
2 $7,500 $3,750
8 $16,250 $2,031
15 $33,834 $2,256
13 $32,500 $2,500
5 $16,000 $3,200
5 $17,500 $3,500
31 $106,600 $3,439
7 $13,867 $1,981
3 $7,500 $2,500
1 $2,500 $2,500
2 $5,000 $2,500
4 $10,000 $2,500
150 $1,000,852 $6,672
7 $14,800 $2,114
4 $9,600 $2,400
2 $6,500 $3,250

Total
$16,400
$42,725
$89,303
$43,460
$21,750
$46,370
$39,411
$43,085

$3,950
$31,500
$23,200
$39,550
$61,646
$8,700
$46,960
$81,739
$28,613
$35,659
$57,905
$10,646
$4,559,910

$18,702,976

$157,700

$33,500
$455,378
$23,750
$10,000
$490,000
$2,548,772
$692,577
$102,834
$32,500

$6,531
$50,000
$160,500
$106,600
$399,851
$233,885

$2,500
$5,000
$10,000
$34,000
$1,035,378
$14,800
$9,600
$1,090,350



Institution

Warren Wilson
Wingate

Sr. Coll. & Univ. Total

Junior College
Louisburg

Private Sr. & Jr. Total

Seminary/Bible Colleges
Southeastern Seminary
Heritage

John Wesley

Piedmont

Roanoke

Sem. & Bible Coll. Total

Private Total

Grand Total

ROTC
__Amount Received__
Recipients Total Avg./Rec. Recipients
200 $4,725033  $23,625 158
200 $4,725033  $23,625 158
200 $4,725033  $23,625 158
516 $7,310,857  $14,168 1,522
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NC Teaching Fellows

__Amount Received___

Total Avg./Rec.
$965,676 $6,112
$965,676 $6,112
$965,676 $6,112

$9,250,838 $6,078

Table 68
Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Studentsin North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

Nurse Education

Recipients

13

936

__Amount Received___

Total Avg./Rec.
$30,000 $2,308
$30,000 $2,308
$30,000 $2,308

$955,032 $1,020

Nurse Scholars

Recipients

107

107

107

724

__Amount Received___

Total Avg./Rec.
$407,250 $3,806
$407,250 $3,806
$407,250 $3,806

$2,918,564 $4,031

___ Other Scholarship/Loans*____

Recipients

16
354

354

354

3,410

__Amount Received__

Total Avg./Rec.

$62,500 $3,906
$1,640,547 $4,634
$1,640,547 $4,634
$1,640,547 $4,634
$6,036,191 $1,770

Total

$62,500
$7,768,506

$7,768,506

$7,768,506

$26,471,482



