Table 68
Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Students in North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

	ROTC			NC Teaching Fellows			Nurse Education			Nu	rse Scholars_		Other S			
			Received		_Amount Received_			Amount R			Amount R			Amount l		
Institution	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Total
Public Institutions																
University of North Caroli Appalachian	na 17	\$89,416	\$5,260	234	\$1,424,458	\$6,087							112	\$275,000	\$2,455	\$1,788,874
East Carolina	21	\$134,603		184	\$1,123,650		-	-	-	-	_	-	64	\$167,088		\$1,425,341
Elizabeth City	5	\$23,844	\$4,769	-	\$1,123,030	φ0,107	_	_	_	_	_	_	5	\$41,320		\$65,164
Fayetteville	2	\$3,989	\$1,995	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	16	\$20,345		\$24,334
N.C. A and T	55	\$467,561	\$8,501	21	\$126,050	\$6,002	35	\$35,190	\$1,005	16	\$58,500	\$3,656	-	-	ψ1,2 <i>/</i> 2	\$687,301
N.C. Central	7	\$27,540		19	\$118,860		_	-	-	7	\$27,500		13	\$44,792	\$3,446	\$218,692
N.C. School of the Arts	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
N.C. State	127	\$1,012,688	\$7,974	130	\$800,172	\$6,155	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	\$38,884	\$3,535	\$1,851,744
UNC-Asheville	-	-	-	46	\$261,832	\$5,692	-	-	-	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	7	\$15,000	\$2,143	\$279,332
UNC-Chapel Hill	79	\$810,736	\$10,262	222	\$1,350,762	\$6,085	12	\$18,840	\$1,570	76	\$357,500	\$4,704	22	\$70,000	\$3,182	\$2,607,838
UNC-Charlotte	-	-	-	106	\$648,400	\$6,117	7	\$17,951	\$2,564	89	\$420,684	\$4,727	-	-	-	\$1,087,035
UNC-Greensboro	-	-	-	151	\$921,200	\$6,101	9	\$30,975	\$3,442	114	\$540,500	\$4,741	62	\$151,250	\$2,440	\$1,643,925
UNC-Pembroke	-	-	-	47	\$281,500		-	-	-	-	-	-	20	\$63,410		\$344,910
UNC-Wilmington	-	-	-	132	\$789,954		2	\$10,000	\$5,000	47	\$226,250		45	\$116,150		\$1,142,354
Western Carolina	-	-	-	72	\$438,324	\$6,088	11	\$12,159	\$1,105	59	\$286,000		40	\$98,142		\$834,625
Winston-Salem	3	\$15,447	\$5,149	-	-	-	23	\$28,000	\$1,217	17	\$66,900		9	\$31,250		\$141,597
UNC Total	316	\$2,585,824	\$8,183	1,364	\$8,285,162	\$6,074	99	\$153,115	\$1,547	426	\$1,986,334	\$4,663	426	\$1,132,631	\$2,659	\$14,143,066
Community Colleges																
Alamance	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	\$9,920	\$1,984	3	\$8,500		-	-	-	\$18,420
Asheville-Buncombe	-	-	-	-	-	-	22	\$36,180	\$1,645	10	\$30,000		8	\$22,000		\$88,180
Beaufort Co.	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$15,710	\$1,571	8	\$22,500	\$2,813	8	\$23,500	\$2,938	\$61,710
Bladen	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$5,530	\$1,383	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$5,530
Blue Ridge	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	\$7,470	\$830	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$13,470
Brunswick	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-
Caldwell	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	\$11,300	\$869	1	\$3,000	,	4	\$13,000	\$3,250	\$27,300
Cape Fear	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	\$31,000	\$1,938	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	-	- 610.067	- 0.470	\$40,000
Carteret	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	\$3,832	\$639	-	£21.000		40	\$18,867		\$22,699
Catawba Valley	-	-	-	-	-	-	12 25	\$16,510	\$1,376	7	\$21,000		1	\$450		\$37,960
Central Carolina Central Piedmont	-	-	-	-	-	-	25 15	\$13,281 \$14,220	\$531 \$948	3	\$6,000	\$2,000	13	\$11,700	\$900	\$19,281 \$25,920
Cleveland	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	\$3,995	\$666	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	7	\$11,700		\$25,920 \$15,995
Coastal Carolina	-	_	-	-	-	-	5	\$15,000	\$3,000	12	\$13,980		1	\$600		\$29,580
Coll. of Albemarle						_	12	\$13,400	\$1,117	4	\$10,500		28	\$21,675		\$45,575
Craven	_	_	_	_	_	_	15	\$19,120	\$1,275	3	\$9,000	. ,	5	\$13,397		\$41,517
Davidson County	_	_	-	_	_	_	-	-		_		-	4	\$2,032		\$2,032
Durham	-	_	-	-	-	-	29	\$21,200	\$731	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	-	-	-	\$24,200
Edgecombe	_	_	-	_	_	_	27	\$11,178	\$414	2	\$6,000		-	_	_	\$17,178
Fayetteville	-	_	-	-	-	-	13	\$24,350	\$1,873	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	2,158	\$2,757,973	\$1,278	\$2,791,323
Forsyth	_	_	-	-	-	-	45	\$42,130	\$936	1	\$1,500		1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$46,630
Gaston	-	-	-	-	-	-	18	\$24,070	\$1,337	13	\$39,000		11	\$23,800		\$86,870
Guilford	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	\$21,413	\$2,379	4	\$9,000	\$2,250	-	-	-	\$30,413
Halifax	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$5,145	\$1,286	5	\$13,500	\$2,700	15	\$38,400	\$2,560	\$57,045
Haywood	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	\$4,810	\$401	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	3	\$4,400	\$1,467	\$18,210
Isothermal	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	\$4,000	\$2,000	2	\$4,500	\$2,250	6	\$14,500	\$2,417	\$23,000
James Sprunt	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	\$13,940	\$1,072	3	\$6,000	\$2,000	46	\$18,770	\$408	\$38,710
Johnston	-	-	-	-	-	-	24	\$12,930	\$539	3	\$9,000		-	-	-	\$21,930
Lenoir	-	-	-	-	-	-	17	\$6,890	\$405	4	\$12,000	\$3,000	-	-	-	\$18,890
Martin	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	\$2,600	\$1,300	\$2,600
Mayland	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	\$8,390	\$420	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$8,390
McDowell	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$6,374	\$637	1	\$3,000		-	-	-	\$9,374
Mitchell	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$11,676	\$1,168	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	-	-	-	\$13,176
Montgomery	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$5,690	\$569	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$5,690
Nash	-	-	-	-	-	-	18	\$15,310	\$851	2	\$4,500	\$2,250	6	\$17,000		\$36,810
Pamlico	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	_	-	4	\$7,200		\$7,200
Piedmont	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	\$6,000		1	\$3,000		5	\$2,632		\$11,632
Pitt	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	\$14,648	\$732	2	\$6,000	\$3,000	2	\$2,250	\$1,125	\$22,898

Table 68
Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Students in North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

	ROTCAmount Received_			NC Teaching Fellows Amount Received			Nurse Education Amount Received			Nurse Scholars Amount Received			Other Scholarship/Loans* Amount Received			
Institution	Recipients	Amount	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Amount I	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Amount R	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Amount K	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Total
Randolph	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	\$10,400	\$693	2	\$6,000	\$3,000	-	-	-	\$16,400
Richmond	_	-	_	-	-	_	9	\$14,040	\$1,560	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	11	\$19,685	\$1,790	\$42,725
Roanoke-Chowan	-	-	_	_	-	-	15	\$8,130	\$542	6	\$18,000	\$3,000	73	\$63,173	\$865	\$89,303
Robeson	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	\$13,460	\$1,035	6	\$18,000	\$3,000	4	\$12,000	\$3,000	\$43,460
Rockingham	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	\$12,750	\$981	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	-	-	-	\$21,750
Rowan-Cabarrus	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	\$19,120	\$1,593	4	\$12,000	\$3,000	6	\$15,250	\$2,542	\$46,370
Sampson	-	-	-	-	-	-	38	\$15,320	\$403	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	6	\$15,091	\$2,515	\$39,411
Sandhills	-	-	-	-	-	-	28	\$21,790	\$778	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	8	\$12,295		\$43,085
South Piedmont	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	\$3,050	\$1,525	-	-	-	1	\$900		\$3,950
Southeastern	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	\$20,400	\$887	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	2	\$2,100		\$31,500
Southwestern	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	\$5,200	\$1,733	5	\$15,000	\$3,000	1	\$3,000		\$23,200
Stanly	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	\$9,300	\$1,550	10	\$30,000	\$3,000	1	\$250		\$39,550
Surry	-	-	-	-	-	-	18	\$19,110	\$1,062	12	\$36,000	\$3,000	25	\$6,536	\$261	\$61,646
Tri-County	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	\$4,200	\$525	3	\$4,500	\$1,500	-	-		\$8,700
Vance-Granville	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$17,560	\$1,756	3	\$9,000	\$3,000	8	\$20,400		\$46,960
Wake	-	-	-	-	-	-	65	\$51,200	\$788	4	£12.000	£2,000	25	\$30,539		\$81,739
Wayne	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	\$14,645	\$1,220	6	\$12,000	\$3,000	1 4	\$1,968		\$28,613
Western Piedmont Wilkes	-	-	-	-	-	-	21 12	\$13,714	\$653	8	\$18,000	\$3,000	-	\$3,945		\$35,659 \$57,905
	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	\$11,270	\$939 \$591	8	\$24,000	\$3,000	75	\$22,635	\$302	\$57,905 \$10,646
Wilson Comm. Coll. Total		-	-	-	-	-	824	\$10,646 \$771,917	\$391 \$937	191	\$524,980	\$2,749	2,630	\$3,263,013	\$1,241	\$4,559,910
Public Total	316	\$2,585,824	\$8,183	1,364	\$8,285,162	\$6,074	923	\$925,032	\$1,002	617	\$2,511,314	\$4,070	3,056	\$4,395,644	\$1,438	\$18,702,976
Private Institutions Senior Colleges & Unive	rsities															
Barton	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	27	\$120,250	\$4,454	14	\$37,450	\$2,675	\$157,700
Belmont Abbey	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bennett	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Brevard	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	- #5.000		-	- #27 000		- 1	- #1.500	- 01.500	£22.500
Cabarrus	18	\$250,834	\$13,935	-	-	-	3	\$5,000	\$1,667	10	\$27,000	\$2,700	50	\$1,500 \$204,544		\$33,500 \$455,378
Campbell Catawba	16	\$230,634	\$15,955	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	\$204,344		\$23,750
Chowan	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$10,000		\$10,000
Davidson	25	\$490,000	\$19,600	_									-	\$10,000	φ2,300	\$490,000
Duke	81	\$2,526,772		6	\$9,500	\$1,583	2	\$5,000	\$2,500	_	_	_	2	\$7,500	\$3,750	\$2,548,772
Elon	7	\$106,135		89	\$570,192		-	42,000	-	_	_	_	8	\$16,250		\$692,577
Gardner-Webb	-	ψ100,133 -	415,102	-	4570,172	- 40,107	_	_	_	25	\$69,000	\$2,760	15	\$33,834		\$102,834
Greensboro	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	_		-	-	13	\$32,500		\$32,500
Guilford	-	-	_	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
High Point	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Johnson C. Smith	1	\$6,531	\$6,531	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$6,531
Lees-McRae	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$10,000	\$2,500	8	\$24,000	\$3,000	5	\$16,000	\$3,200	\$50,000
Lenoir-Rhyne	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	\$5,000	\$1,667	29	\$138,000	\$4,759	5	\$17,500	\$3,500	\$160,500
Livingstone	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mars Hill	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	31	\$106,600		\$106,600
Meredith	-	-	-	63	\$385,984	\$6,127	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	\$13,867		\$399,851
Methodist	15	\$226,385	\$15,092	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	\$7,500	\$2,500	\$233,885
Montreat	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mount Olive	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	\$2,500		\$2,500
N.C. Wesleyan	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$5,000
Peace	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	610.000	- eo eoc	e10.000
Pfeiffer	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 1	- \$5,000	- \$5,000	- 8	\$29,000	e2 625	4	\$10,000	\$2,500	\$10,000
Queens Soint Androws	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	8	\$29,000	\$3,625	-	-	-	\$34,000
Saint Andrews Saint Augustine's	- 4	\$34,526	\$8,632	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	150	\$1,000,852	\$6,672	\$1,035,378
Saint Augustine's Salem	4	\$34,320	φ0,032	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	\$1,000,852		\$1,035,378
Shaw	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$9,600		\$9,600
Wake Forest	49	\$1,083,850	\$22,119	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	2	\$6,500		\$1,090,350
and I drest	7)	Q1,000,000	4-2,117		_	•		_		-	_	-	2	ψ0,500	45,250	41,070,000

Table 68
Scholarship/Loans Provided to Undergraduate Students in North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2003-2004

	ROTCAmount Received		NC Teaching Fellows Amount Received			Nurse Education Amount Received			Nurse Scholars Amount Received			Other Scholarship/Loans* _Amount Received_				
Institution	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	 Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Recipients	Total	Avg./Rec.	Total
Warren Wilson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wingate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	\$62,500	\$3,906	\$62,500
Sr. Coll. & Univ. Total	200	\$4,725,033	\$23,625	158	\$965,676	\$6,112	13	\$30,000	\$2,308	107	\$407,250	\$3,806	354	\$1,640,547	\$4,634	\$7,768,506
Junior College																
Louisburg	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Doubburg																
Private Sr. & Jr. Total	200	\$4,725,033	\$23,625	158	\$965,676	\$6,112	13	\$30,000	\$2,308	107	\$407,250	\$3,806	354	\$1,640,547	\$4,634	\$7,768,506
Seminary/Bible Colleges																
Southeastern Seminary	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	-	-	_	-
Heritage	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
John Wesley	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Piedmont	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Roanoke	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sem. & Bible Coll. Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Private Total	200	\$4,725,033	\$23,625	158	\$965,676	\$6,112	13	\$30,000	\$2,308	107	\$407,250	\$3,806	354	\$1,640,547	\$4,634	\$7,768,506
Grand Total	516	\$7,310,857	\$14,168	1,522	\$9,250,838	\$6,078	936	\$955,032	\$1,020	724	\$2,918,564	\$4,031	3,410	\$6,036,191	\$1,770	\$26,471,482

UNC-OP ProgAssess/Abs.GR068/08APR05